IAR/IUR/IER/CUR/CER Series
“1U, 1RU” Magnetic Circuit Protectors
•   43
•   44
•   47
•   48
•   49
•   50

 -61 Orange w/ black markings
 -91 White w/ black markings
HOW TO ORDER
The ordering code for these circuit
breakers / protectors may be determined
by following the steps in the decision
tables shown here.
The example shown is the code for a
UL1077	&	TÜV	approved	circuit	protector
with series trip, one handle per unit,
single pole circuit protector with 10-32
terminal screws standard and a
mechanical auxiliary switch.  This unit is
designed with a slow DC time delay and
a rating of 20 amperes with optional
metric threads and optional 80VDC
capability.  Handle color is black with
white markings, and is has been met all
the selection criteria to obtain the TÜV
approval.
To determine the ordering code for your
particular unit, simply follow the steps
shown, then fill in the letters and/or
numbers	in	the	boxes.	Space	is	available
on the circuit breaker label for your part
number	(up	to	12	digits).	You	may	then
use your own part number to place an
order or as a reference for further
questions you may have. This option
does require a factory assigned part
number for traceability to your drawing
or internal part number.
IAR Series - Decision Tables http://airpax.sensata.com51
Eighth Decision
Per �rst decision’s description:  The shaded
areas denote TÜV approval options.  This
approval requires the addition of a “T” at
the end of the part number (8th decision).
8
TÜV Approval
Fourth Decision
Frequency & Delay
214
 -51 DC short delay
 -52 DC long delay
 -59 DC 125% instant trip
 -61 50 - 60 Hz short delay
 -62 50 - 60 Hz Long Delay
 -63 50 - 60 Hz motor start / extra long delay (30A max)
 -69 50 - 60 Hz 125% instant trip
Second Decision
Number of Poles
 1 Single pole
 11 Two pole
2
Fifth Decision
Rated Current
Use three numbers to print required current value
between 2.00 amps minimum and 50.0 amps maximum.
5
IER  1 - 1REC4C - 52 - 20.0 - AD - 01 - T
Third Decision
Internal Con�guration
213
 -1    Series trip
 -1REC4C      Mechanical trip auxiliary switch*
 -1RS4C    Electrical trip auxiliary switch*
 -1REC40    Mechanical trip auxiliary switch**
 -1RLS4C      Electrical trip auxiliary switch*
    (mid-trip only)
 -1REG4C    Series trip with auxiliary switch*
    0.110 quick-connects (gold contacts)
 -1RS40    Electrical trip auxiliary switch*